TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-613-800TC
Skokie, tllinois U.S.A. Issue 1, October 1969

RADIO FREQUENCY INTERFERENCE (RFI) SUPPRESSION
FEATURES FOR LOW LEVEL SETS

28 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES (ESA)
PARTS

©1967 and 1969 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1



SECTION 573-613-800TC

FIGURE

—

10

1

12

13

14

CONTENTS

Electrical Service Assembly Covers

Electrical Service Assembly Covers
(Continued)

323812 Electrical Service Assembly-Used
w/ASR Set

323812 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

PAGE

3

4

5

6

323811, 323815, 330526, 330835, 333522,

333524 and 334190 Electrical Service
Assemblies - Used w/ASR Set

7

323811, 323815, 330526, 330835, 333522,

333524 and 334190 Electrical Service
Assemblies (Continued)

330836 and 333523 Electrical Service
Assemblies - Used w/ASR Set

330836 and 333523 Electrical Service
Assemblies (Continued)

321231 Electrical Service Assembly-Used
w/ROTR, KSR and RO Sets and 323813
Electrical Service Assembly - Used
w/ROTR Set

321231 and 323813 Electrical Service
Assemblies (Continued)

321225 Electrical Service Assembly —
Used w/KSR and RO Sets and
321230 Electrical Service Assembly -
Used w/ROTR Set

323820 Electrical Service Assembly -
Used w/KSR and RO Sets

323820 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

324060, 324061 and 325918 Electrical
Service Assemblies - Used w/KSR
and RO Sets

12

13

14

15

16

FIGURE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

CONTENTS

324060, 324061 and 325918 Electrical
Service Assemblies (Continued)

325919 Container Assembly (Part of
324060,324061 and 325918 Electrical
Service Assemblies)

325919 Container Assembly (Continued)

323821 Electrical Service Assembly -
Multiple LP Set

323821 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

323822 Electrical Service Assembly -
Multiple LP Set

323822 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

321228 Electrical Service Assembly -
Multiple LP Set

321228 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

326792 Electrical Service Assembly-Used
w/Mini-TD Set

326792 Electrical Service Assembly
(Continued)

321991 Circuit Magnet Driver Assembly .
Used w/KSR and ASR Set

321290 Circuit Card - Used w/RO, KSR
and ASR Set

303160 Circuit Card

303142 Circuit Card

323810 Circuit Card

303164 Circuit Card

Numerical Index

PAGE

18
19

2]
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
31

32
33



i 2
f—
1145781| I 71

Supplied w/321987

d126255
Supplied w/321986

FIGURE 1. ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSFMRIY CQVERS

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

Page 3



SECTION 573-613-800TC

145822}

el
323505 (126255

FIGURE 2. ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY COVERS (Continued)

Page 4



1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

145822

?—l 51630

&—2191 158252

326352 (10"Long)
©326353 ( 9"Long)

5ok

151335~ an 1o

i

1]

Wi

4

7002

151630 57 0 (O~ 7002 /
P 151630

®32635 1 Transformer Assembly

52361¢ tLeL I KICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY -Used w/ASR Set

9]
C:
>
n,
(9

Page 5



SECTION 573-613-800TC

326793

320408}/
151630

d’ 2191 \@

(Ref. 321995
See Fig. 3)

23962 7002\
D 3
@' ~ 151632 vy @
i \219!
@ 7002
o ' 121243
"“’L-\N 152761
3. §“ ‘
. /@y— 52035 2191
O - 7002—G)
F H \\\
| e 8 152761
; o= g\zm
. | 7002
i
1
\
| (8)— 330886
< ! _— 323849
|
!
© { : 5,?—323652
S N 73175
q . 172726 ﬂ ! S—
e~ ® 155753~ | o
““““ - ! o
L L
327386 v
320410
327785
32 “\s
A \‘1

L—j 323968 (A = 39-7,/8", B=7-1/4"

323969 (A = 38", B = 7-1/4")
323970 (A = 40", B =9-174")
323971 (A = 40-3 4", B = 9-1 4%

FIGURE 4. 323812 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Page 6



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

- .

3438 77 " -
2669° /‘C@

151725

/———A—-—_../
|~

2191 7002

P ‘ % / = '
| = @ /& ]/121244 ;

| =~ \

3 %/// \321296 \151632@ $© / \
| 32635‘:X

g %/%\ 32635 2}——f

% 150040
/ 182523

O@E®E® 321245 (A = 42", 8 =11") SN 151629
OOOOO®® 321247 (A = 48", B =8.5")
321248 (A = 48", B = 12")
OOCO®D 321249 (A = 42", B = 14")
®321246 (A=66", "B=11") 151630
321250 (A=66", B=14")
Supplied

pliec

w/1 16783\

182284
321129

. 118659
\\@ o
N7 Rl :
&‘@ ..... ~
57227 sooplied e
i d w/ 118659 162360 =

321207

o| 162228
]

1 / @ Peculiar to 323811
&—107116 Il [ S ® Peculiar to 323815
é : @ @ @ Peculiar to 330526

| 7002’/ A @ Peculiar to 330835
R T / ® Peculiar to 333522

® Peculiar to 333524

@ Peculiar to 334190

\ N 151630
321133 151335 151630

EIGURE 5, 323811, 323815, 330526, 330835, 333522, 333524 and 334190
ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES - Used w/ASR Sa+

Page 7



SECTION 573-613-800TC

y——3204]8
Supplied w/Cables and Jumpers
Jumper
AN Cable
Part No. i\ _ Color i G
326390 9"

326391 9-1/2" *A* 324135 10"

326392 6-1/2"
326393 6-1/2n
326394 4"

324137 8-1/2"

ZmOfEE>®

324139 13-1/2
326365 7"

323960
/

® 327784 \@\ -
@ 327788 o

® 330527
® 330838
® 328453

©334551
®334751 %

151630

//2191

& o o— 7%

323961

152761
\ / 2191
@ @/7002

330666 323849

323653

/ b : {323652
G (i@ /73175‘

P

L.
77

\\
(Ref. 321296

See Fig. 5)
32[\) 326374 (P101)
Relay Cables i 326375 (P102)
® @324145 326376 (P103)
Q@@ 324699 @‘ 326377 (P104)
®O®® 330837 326378 (P105) @
® 333532

FIGURE 6. 323811, 323815, 330526, 330835, 333522, 333524 and 334190

ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES (Continued)

Page 8

151659 —
29— @
7001—®

320410

151819
®®®157231
®157230

T/ 1272
!

®—02191

@ Peculiar to 323811
® Peculiar to 323815
@ Peculiar to 330526
@ Peculiar to 330835
® Peculiar to 333522
® Peculiar to 333524
@ Peculiar to 334190



1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

!\151659
195245 2191

. ®° 7001
118659 » @ : ®”
ﬁ@, / §__155753 :
/®162360 ///
120175 \\ @

@

7 - 11783

323501 —

® 320410

oo ; 21/
\[@326352 (10" Lg) Al ®32128 151630
w— ©326353 (9" Lg) ]
;5:630/?
2191— & ——7002

158252~

121995 15133578
291§ §
111017
i
gt
-.:5:"~::~:..’:" 158252
S, -
320056 _ %%m -
=5 %
=> AR 151630 — g
N © = .
2191 , _ — : N3
IO © , 151722 w rﬂ'o\ 2191
.3 By 7~ Q %}Mms ) N
g //\l K-)’ ?‘%*.' ‘::u ol 7002
151630 185688 SRR e
/Q 0 e et oo 30y |
- IR N
151630 — ® SRR |
? ERRRtR i i 321997
2191~ | ° BRI [
7002 — = A |
® WMM |
AR .
158252 — Ry ,
11017 SRR | )
; g ’ [ W / : /j>
] / (\} o000 . -
151335 ~—-@ @ B : >
21911 g 9 i , Oy |
e ° - e 126250
,, © i e I
158250 ’ < ® o t / A //@ 3
' - ® J/ . ® 92527
——151416
G 320418 Supplied
158252 _ 2 w/330843, 326398,
33084C Cables
151630 @ 323495
/ 7002
L 9 e
-8
/ LXO) Z ©326351 Transformer Assembly
2191 321997 ®@Peculiar to 330836

FIGURE 7. 330836 and 333523 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES -

Page 9



SECTION 573-613-800TC

’/321996

145822 ,3

150040\%
2191 —a
7002 —@,_
181999 !
321129

145781 —

'Ref. 321995) /N\“\

182523 151630

@;@\2191
5 7002
) 121243
/ 152761
(152035 2]%&
P 7002—GQ3)
Ty
N

1
|
}
| 7002
) | |
|
|
X
? 1516371 323849‘—-@
\IIV/‘03 ;
1
|
U
1
1
i
|
!
1
1

125011 %2%52
e
323653
S A 172726 73175;@
© -
RIS e - L
Riz Rl N -
= 5330842 7 [@151819
330841 k @ 156777
L /
155752) 320410 327986
320410

155753 h

320420
}\\\““‘\~326369

Dim. "A" -

\

323968 (Dim. "A" 39-7/8")

323969 (Dim. "A" 38")

323970 (Dim. "A" 0") @ Peculiar to 330836
323971 (Dim. "A" 0-3/4") ®Peculiar to 333523

FIGURE 8. 330836 ond 333523 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLIES (Continyed)

Page 10



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

\
116783

@® 326352 (10" Long)
® 326353 ( 9" Long)

&

\
320418}—]

\
151723 —? © 320418 324154
: 195245
; ~ \
152035

. /

91— <~ > 326382
7002 << 2 . 22753
o © SA < 11\
111017 3 327783
158252 2381 3327786
1
2191

@151722 @2191 @ 321207

® 321133
/

N/ /
5 & . &
> ~ / &"@‘\\.
i ®@
o Ve g
/
| ) 7002/2191 /
/ ® . o 151631
/
e
|
\\\‘
. ‘ @521208
= -4 &, g ;
2 151630 o2 fgle
55219~ D @®2191 gq
# S )
®321207°

®326351 Transformer Assembly
@321205 Filter Assembly

FIGURE 9. 321231 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Used w/ROTR, KSR and RO Sets and

Page 11



SECTION 573-613-800TC

® 324137 (8.5" Long)
@ 324138 (12.5" Long)
@® 324139 (13.5" Long)

@ /155753

172726

& TN110743
151637

‘/2191
e/83885

327382
/ 7002

"‘j@\@%o\ : : A

- ///' 0 070
o / / (Ref. 321995 4 ™™, /;—:::%_‘
) : 1 151631 K

2191 2

<
.
§
3
“
3
%
i
\
Ny

S
3
X,
N
)
N
£
0
y

321246 (A =667, B = ””)ﬁ
©321248 (A = 48", B =12")

1}

TaTaaniin
X
k)
3
RN
N
3
3
3
N

\
N
N

«
3

or
v

crmmmasammanrazaans RIS
SEEIITE
R
e
R
RO
Y
N
RO
VAT
R
. " L
LN
N
38

321998 151659 \' 3
2191
~—

7002 —a® .\15]687

? " 2191
— M ®

P— 151630 ol

326270

®*— 2191

N
' ?\ 151335 158252

195180
/ / 29~a F— 1017
320058 < -

158250

151630
i 2 @

321999 ) /C @ <

92260~& 7003
7001 — @ 2191

3598—@

151630 1320418 —
,@’@\2,9, @135563 ___

\
4 @ 7002

L

321997/ ®Pecu1§amoazas|3
@ Peculiar to 321231

@
3598 D
O\

2191 7002
182284

FIGURE 10. 321231 and 323813 ELECTRICAL SERVI

CE ASSEMBLIES Continued)

Page 12



1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

25 t\15‘|659
155753 /N T 2191
. @/ ) *~ 7001
&) ®

= A
; //@@

E@ 162\360 :
120175 (%)
o

145781— :5;723/?

323501 —

® 320418
RS
< [®326352 (10" Long) \ -
181999 —e- ® 326353 ( 9" Long) / 321128 4
s —© 195245 1218375 '5‘630/? 29/
120 10743 o g9 —% 7002 151630
321129 125011~ gy 158252~ 0
172724 S 155753 &4
7 - '*
;o ~» ?
e 151335~
29— o §
® gJo
‘8 o / @1/‘ _”]0]7
NG 158250 i|1||¢|¢¢@
2191 g5 B
7002 ]

151416

E 3598
—~®327779
Ol—@327782

nnoa

A

i
i

sere

N ]

151630

:?77
|

H
/
i

12103V

Il
i

151630 —
2191\?
% '
158252— -

15]335""? i/ ’ —©//
s 5 -

i

y

I

¥23L,
&,

1)

s

2191
\\

158252
@?2-285\<

151630 ®97527

J 7002 WO = < -
6 o @/ J53 | 323970 (A = 40")
£ (D a *_323971 (A =40-3/4")
~
2191 2321997 ]
® 124611 @ 326351 Transformer Assembly
@ Peculiar to 321225

® Peculiar to 321230

FIGURE 11. 321225 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Used w/KSR and RO Sets and
32123V ELECIKICAL SERVICE ADSEMBLY - Used w/ROTR Set

Page 13



SECTION 573-613-800TC

321247 (A =48", B=8.5"
321248 (A = 48", B =12")

/326353
324698
) 3438\ 2669
. R ~‘@‘
B

/

I
|~
| _
o
326351l
/\326352}J
/

150040

327789 — ESA5'2382
0

182523
151659

T

182284
~ // 321129
151630
“ ) 181999
Supplied e ®
w/116783 \‘ ;(]x;:: 7
3598
151722 321207 7002
\ e \ @ 2191
\@ - --® / 151631
W g 326374
s ( \‘ 116783 @ 326376
| A - R
i Qe | o ESma—— N\ 2
\\J Supplied ' ¢ Supplied .
> \w/118659 . w/|16783 ) %
&ézm 9~ /1 0175 ‘62360 195245
! W' : . __Supplied \
151722 ’ w/ 118659 %
\320050 T 162228
g 162228
/
i
T @— 107116 -
2
é\151630 a1 XB L 42:91
151335/ ’ﬁﬁc@/lswao

. 32382

Page 14

0 FLECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Used w/KSR and RO Sets



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

151659_i i"’”’ -—
29— @

2191
01— o 70!
“

326270 — 5

0
321201 @/"
" L v2me. . [J—155753
R AV & /-110743
> T 151637
OF T4
g
| e [T 125011
/// P —.k‘\\\
s Tt~ 151630
’ 1=
| <8
2191
A | TT™—32
321297 \
N
T ™ 323486
o

320410
| S
151819

@7 151630

i \
2 2191
151335\ /m P
P-4 4
f

Supplied w/Cgbles

\
\

T~158252
|—F
o 2
_ % e \ 9 ‘ Cable A

® | Y 111017 N 324135 10"
‘ @'§ J 324136 6-1/2"
| \ S 158250 324137 8-1/2"
| I 326365 7n
| 1

P | 151416 AN
158252

Page 15



SECTION 573-613-800TC

@ 120175
91683 142709 (2 Amp) (Ref. Customer Plate)
330853 (ESA325918)® /
330852 (ESA324061) @ 114478 Ne7 P (8/10 A;r;)m
330851 (ESA324060) @

©
S 1089 —_ @ \91742
A 324030 @ ®©\
266'9lﬂ<6 ! @\ 91742

(Ref. Cover
326732 Base Plate)

(Ref Customer
Mounting ‘Plate)

-\(Re.‘. 326716

ESA Container)

151572

326734

151632

%/ 2191 3598

@/7002 mﬂl\é\ ®
&7 180902 | (@ &
© Yo

P ©
> S
320410 7002
\15]632

®— 125015

*—_2191
d— 151630
2191
e 7002
/ @— 151412
/
151335\%
11017
151632\Q ] /@ 151827
& <X 219
® 150040 7002 151411
\>|9| 51661\ E/@/ % _——

3598

2

-8 s

LA — @
. @ ‘

I 2191
< 7002

121246 151412
7 158990
@@ ® Peculiar to 324060
F 790 @ Peculiar to 324061
\\219! @ Peculiar to 325918
151721 173845 @

FIGURE 14. 324060, 324061 ond 325918 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMSB

Page 16



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613- 00TC

/Ref. 326716

/

181999

151659
2191~
700+

320410
3
151818
N 325911 .-
> ~N /®326353 -
3204101 5% e g9 320418 Y =< -

4 =
e W @3263527h~ P

2]91\ )
151631

- 7 H - /
Q! | =
. S
@O® 325916//]L. \ 326735
P -y \
77002 ~326740
i&zm
151631
s 155753
N151412 => (/7 155755
7 325930
121245 178871
7002 ® Supplied w/326351 Transformer
2191 @ Peculiar to 325918

® Peculiar to 324060
® Peculiar to 324061

- 1~ 80 o
Y oSNVt eu )

Page 17



SECTION 573-613-800TC

| 145781
{

; 5 6345\
oL S

[} ’//\\/%

| 2191
@‘*5\195180

00
[
i
|
|
{
|
|
{
126255 145822
®' LT 326723
|
1
|
|
|

325929

324135 (10" Long)
324139 (13-1/2" Long)

320418

320420

FIGURE 16. 325919 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (Part of 324060,324061 and 325918

Electrical Service Assembiies)

Page 18



_ 151630
o 2191

326738

s——@2191
§d— 015163

151723~ a_
&g
»
.
¥
T s > _ 156740~ 2191
“ 2191 lf Y Oir7aas
111017
/@/ 158250
! @
- I o 156875
151827 3
& " =° 95 RIE)
T e 151416 | T~
! ® /]58252} _ - 321133
b 4
‘ = sao0ss— *Calp,_~
=
-
_ 321997 S L

®3212¢

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

—325927

7 |

2669,

T

&~ 156936
0@ ~1s1631 T~
7N 219 '
% |
= |
S|
76461 i
/ 326721— |
|
e %
195180 |
. @@ l
7S ®—151630 ;
702" 5191 i
291 — ® ' !
151631 —& 182523 ol
% 2191
151629 151442 3
182284 % 125011 —  So@”
> . g N — 2
™ e P 11U/ —\ \
& ZamaN .5 151637 X
4 \
321129 ® =™ 7002 o7nie 1Ll ~
181999 398 o ] ® Bty
135563 =4 7002 — & —— -
~._ 2'19'1*43 i N '
38— % o S |
325920 Filter Assembly
FIGURE 17. 325919 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Page 19



SECTION 573-613-800TC

327294 (A = 140"
327295 (A = 135"
327296 (A = 130"
321252 (A = 122"

~
—
w
-
~N
3

o ™
—_— e —
0 Hh W —
~ Wb~ W

nouwonu

\i
\
X

o«
—

326791

/150040
182523
%\ //151629

& 182284
151630/ ®. el g / 321129
Suppifnd £ - 181999
w/||6783\@ @e@ i
2191 =
' o,
151630\\6321207\ 1 2005 _ \\}3598 @
| 2191 2191
Lo L\® - ~.\@ / 151630 7002

. | ®a.
118659 ;r\:‘:F@IGi -~ \?\ |
\‘\\\‘\} L [ ~~~/\
&g L ¢5»~\\/lo|75 \
s EZ g\&; v 0-rmis @ N

116783

~~—J 320050 .- 162228 '95245\

2191 [

321207 e
l ] <l 111284 %
T *—219 -
3
& ks = 2191
| [~ 193053 151630 2191 e g
S2Hisd 151335 "‘\%/151630

FIGURE 18. 323821 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Multiple LP Set

Page 20



1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

|
/ 320418 (Supplied w/ Cables)
/ A

Part No. A Color . 151659
327407 | &" BL =7 ,‘/ \?
327408 | 7v BL i—mz
320418 327409 | 8" BL Part No 2191 —e@
(Supplied 327410 | 41/2"| G { 324135 | 10"
w/ Cables) zzan | 2 w 324139 [ 13.5"
327414 | 8¢ R
327415 |18 1/2"| R
327416 [121/4"| R
327417 | o» G
323960 2
: P T 125011
2 i Oog__ 151637
1727267 \
) 4 [ ] \
110743

304194
—~

LN
&, 135563 (2 3/4")

2191 —® 326755 (3 1/2")
3598 — 320418 323486
J
—7002 - 151630,
o 2191, b
N\, 2]

151335

P
y
SN

’

M

g
!
[ \J\ 158252
9 |

111017 151827

330666 323849 i
J/ / 32352
@ @_@ 323653
’ 73175
> 7

! -
C::CZE1!~1 A l ) - ]
@ TR g N (Ref. 324791 &
#Q;CD\)ss?sz See Fig. 18) 158250
\ 155753
158252 o | 151416

32041@—1
]

327357

\,‘_-,
//
\

’:

FIGURE 19. 323821 ELECTRICAI SFRVICF ASSEMRLY (Coansinued)

Page 21



SECTION 573-613-800TC

/1 16783

1
145781 —_ !
e 151723/3 ®© 321128
326369 (8" Long) ' 3501
324139 (13.5" Long)
320418—% ® 320418
—{320420— M \ 151630 —_ v 6
o b, 22 2191\§ 02 gl
(L 155753 7002— 151630
150040 —_ M | : 110(43 153252\%
l ‘ .i:: ) 1@\ . = -
ﬁ 5 @© 151637 B
, y \ 151335/' / 151827
181999 ' 2191—g § /
1 ‘ D
321129 ®e ) 158250 —
3598/ (Tl“ ;
2191 182284 / ! O\
182523 151630 ssasp & oI5 146
326382\I
320056+ e { 151630—4)
7002 152035 ‘ - 2191
——
- g 3 %
N151630 185688 51997
151630—
2191—__ 321995
® st
7002 ——c -=:§.-““§‘*-
sy
158252 — I SRRERAN
; 111017 l. :'::\u..s.
© o \
151335 — i ' b
2191 , ! © |
SNe ) i ° | P
. o .
2 W M) ; /
158250 —[RD" A 320416
: B— 51416

327355 (A =8")
327356 (A = 10.5")

@ Part of 326351 Transformer Assembly

FIGURE 20. 323822 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Muitipie LP Set

Page 22



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

327418 /
32041@_‘r %
\

S 327358 —__

152761

~an

330666

2 \3238 9
/(@/ 323653

Prad 73175
(Ref. 321995

See Fig. 20) \

T
.
i 2
s ) NN
s » 151632
~~ O ] ;\@ : pd & . %\\ @\\2191
{ Y ™ by Yog S @ P 7002
. i £0) s ! -
A ‘\\ ; : 70020 I v » ) 6\\“ A e
o 2191 4 ) -
i 3 {
Q I s S v
i ) R
i ‘ : ? h N‘\‘--\ :
: P 2 T
327386
ES
A32389ﬁ
/ =&
327790
®151722/
® 2101

®321207

@ Part of 321205 Filter Assembly

FIGURE 21, 323822 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Page 23



SECTION 573-613-800TC

151630

e
I \(2191
@ésm sz \|51658

=
)
1
1
t
1
]
!
1
'
]
]
'
[}
3 )
/@2191 “ i 321279
Supplied w/118659 A !
' 1
| h
[}
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
[}
|
i
i
1
1
1

; 321211
2191—=

151630 ; — g
2191 ' : |
: N
! ®321207
f / ®2m% |
5 — - ; »
. X L

®321214

151723

® 326352 (10" Long)
® 326353 (9" Long)

© 326231 Transformer Assembly
@ 321205 Filter Assembly
® 326253 AC Power Plate Assembly

FIGURE 22, 321228 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY - Multiple LP Set

Poge 24



?—15!630

®—2191
©— 7002

H{,

/ -
e
-
#

-

@ N4
2 @ @
o @ @
f ® @
2
®
2 ™~1321989
/& o 323504
A N
“% 7000 EO)
B
151659/ /GG\
291 }l
326270
FIGURE 23. 321228

151637 ~_
110743\$ _
12501 1\;

\
\
Cxe et et oy

72

ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

T~ 326269

@‘@\151630
\\2191

7002

~

151442
N

L
s 107116~ &
&

—— 158250 <7
177113
)
- o
\
0 \
0 321137

111017

e

327290 (A = 115", B =3.5")
327291 (A =120", B =5.5")
|327292 (A=125",B=7")
1327293 (A = 130", B = 7"}
Ly Part No | Lettering
326374 |_Pi01
326375 | P102
326376 | P103
/I‘ 326377 | P104
324135 (A = 10")
324138 (A =12.5")
324139 (A = 13.5")

|
320418f—

ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Page 25



SECTION 573-613-800TC

'\151659
@ 2191
o 7%

E@% 162<60

1 —326270

145781\é
326369 (8" Long)\

%) © 320418 /
320410- %2 ! - ©@ N
320420— 151630 —_ ,

= = 32635 0326352 A N 2191

‘ \ _~155753 7002\5: 151630
‘50040\‘Q . 151\637 158252\%
ﬁ e / \ @E@ 11017
\ A\ 151335 i{ 151827
= @ 110743 2191— @&
181999 . ‘ /
321129 @®- ,
3598 )&@ /
2191 \ 182284 /
7002
182523 151630 S
%\'
320056
5 =
7002 I
NG . '\
2191
Ng D © ° 151722 % ~ 7002
[

g A \ ol >
151630 326382 O 0 %\ 321997
;?;?30—? @ % — 321995

. ° \
7002— / K
158252— 17

151335——? i.’/ ©

2191

¥

*

° ©

6\\5\1;&\/ \ |

! -
'

_ 324154 &
i~ 320418]——|7
158252 e / A 320[110
. 4 "

158250 —

Ju
\

151630
‘.{ /7002
/9‘{9@» et 2 \ﬁzawo (A=40")
2191 v 321997 323971 (A=41")
® 326351 Transformer Assembly

FIGURE 24, 324792 ELECTRICAL S

m

RVICE ASSEMBLY - Used w/Mini-TD Set

Poge 26



[}

6795 ——

321199

P,

320410
% J\CD 327287

) @ @

NY
2
Y
o O
{ \‘ A
>0
Q

-

’
M
/
H
3
\
.,‘
°
L3
o

\153799

]
® s
EONY
~— 107V —ne 7002
i &

\\\\\‘“\\ fz\

327284 —
151827

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

®~ 7002
® 29
125229

b’
§—isies7
® — 110743
"f’*—lzson

326270

A

RO ~<Z o2 ~—is5163
g o a2
Teee T 327288

/é*’@ﬁ

32041cﬁ 320418}‘
i
|

326796 (5,5" Long)
324139 (13.5" Long) ———

(Ref. 321995
See Fig. 7)

4

Z:
445
7%
.»‘2{5{{:

3322333443
E
./}' .,///;‘

222445
19
7111111
1232t
155534,
(i

R
151630 R

%
"w';' p
‘44755

7,

e,

R
%

wremerr e ———

= —

\3 26793

321208

@ Not part of 326792

FIGURE 25. 326792 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Page 27



SECTION 573-613-800TC

321167 (Yellow) ~ 321148
321168 (Blue) A - /
321169 (Orange) s >
321170 (Red) o] >
P - 2
rd
e
e
il
e
P
//
- 144835
)@ 3650
» 152888
// - »
- \— 7096
- P 181675
/, -7 [ /_
» O] @- 104807
AT % L 110743
- : e / 151880
- 1153 -7 e
& | . T L
\ ! -7
\ | / -7 177113
151693 | ‘ Q, -
: l/ Reference
! P Designation Part No. Description
| - S S O Y S SO
| 5 R1 321263 Resistor , 13 Ohm
L/ R2 321164 Potentiometer
R3 321155 Resistor, 2000 Ohm
R4,5 118720 Resistor, 100,000 Ohm
) R 129854 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm
\K} R7 321160 Potentiometer
/ R8 118146 Resistor, 4700 Ohm
320045 ) R9 129850 Resistor, 680 Ohm
/3‘21171 (BK) R10,18 321258 Resistor, 20,000 Ohm
.z RIT 137604 Resistor, 620 Ohm
R12 321292 Resistor, 1300 Ohm
R12 139143 | Resistor, 43, 000 Ohm
R14 321259 Resistor, 15 Ohm
R15 182751 Resistor, 3600 Ohm
@—32“” 2 R16 137442 Resistor, 1500 Ohm
144495 (Q1,3, &4) R17 321151 Resistor, 110 Ohm
Sl Cl 321158 Capacitor, .1 MFD
= C2,7 321157 Capacitor, 500 PF
N\ c3 171829 Capacitor, .15 MFD
c4 321264 Capacitor, 2.7 MFD
C5 178860 Capacitor, .022 MFD
Cé 171587 Capacitor, .25 MFD
L1 321159 Choke
CRI 321161 | Diode, IN748A
CR3,9 321154 ' Diode, IN757A
CR4,5,6 | 178844 Varistor, 100A
CR7 181667 Diode, 1N750A
CR8 321156 Diode, 1N482A -
Ql 321166 Transistor, 2N 1893
Q2 324]44_ Transistor, 2N4121
Q3 321165 Transistor
2 O” — 321299 Q4 321261 Transistor, 2N4036 B
FIGURE 26. 321991 CIRCUIT MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY

Poge 28

Used w/KSR and ASR Set



110743
ol

125011
151637

N
> i\

o o

FIGURE 27.

4

Lt

&

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

]\32!288
/’\\L
J) 181266
- 125011
¥ T—~150089
321130
/
/ N
- Reference ..
r[:7' OC%M -lgl 3T "[?]E% +I30 Designation Part No. Description
El EI EI = wr EI lEI Cl 312284 Capacitor, 1.5 MFD
c2,3 171585 Capacitor, .22 MFD
R } { R4 c4 171831 | Capacitor, 10 MFD
3 pacitor,
c5 178860 Capacitor, .022 MFD
cs, 7 312385 | Capacitor, .1 MFD
—(CR8)— *o—CRA}— R1 198937 | Resistor, 2700 Ohm
? ™ R2, 6 182180 Resistor, 200 Ohm
[CRS] 95,35 ;lei Eimtzr ésgc? r:v\km
c4d +he lo) 2 R7 305298 Resistor, 3300 Ohm
Q CR,2,3,4 | 182520 | Diode, IN4383
o—{[CRS] O O CR5, 6 327794 | Diode, Zener (7.2V)
O c CR7, 12 321286 | Diode, iN4749A
o &> © O CR8,9,10,11| 178844 | Varistor, 100A
Ny lﬁm — L3, 4 321159 | Choke
Q2 321145 Transistor, 2N2270
D TP1 320042 Jack, Test (Slate)
TP2 320041 Jack, Test (Green)
TP3 320039 | Jack, Test (Black)
1 Cl ]" TP4 320040 | Jack, Test (Orange)
<oO0wuL IH-xZZaxwn P5 320038 | Jack, Test (Red)
L gl J F102 131807 | Fuse, .5 Amp

321290 CIRCUIT CARD- Used w/RO, KSR and ASR Set

Poge 29



SECTION 573-613-800TC

\
[ R15 j
a2 el
(@)
303160
R
R12
l R7 J ~
= =
Cl1 C3
k& | CR2 Ci0
Z
T2
< ~E
Ny —
S~ [CR3
O
R <
R2 R10 ] 1] [ crs
R1 R9 CR7
L | -
N 328066
FIGURE 28.
/324]47
@ 144495

Poge 30

@
2 @
/ 303142\

R10 CR1
C2 Ré
R7 R5

ORC)
Cé
Q4 ™
c3 Ql

: O)
C4 RI11
R3
; )\ R2

Q5

(@) e

(%] 2
| Cc5
—— 320051
\ /
FIGURE 29.

%e::;::rm Part No. Description
Rl, 4, 9 & 12 323148  Resistor, 18,000 Ohm
R2 & 10 330643  Resistor, 56,000 Ohm
R3&II 323147  Resistor, 36,000 Ohm
R5 & 13 315955  Resistor, 2200 Ohm
RS & 14 178863  Resistor, 3300 Ohm
RZ,15&17 193229  Resistor, 300 Ohm
RB & 16 315957  Resistor,3300 Ohm
R18 118180  Resistor, 10,000 Ohm
R19 120424  Resistor, 4300 Ohm
R20 327793  Resistor, 18 Ohm
C1,2,3,5,6,7,11&12 330593 Capacitor, .02 MFD
C4&8 321264  Capacitor, 2.7 MFD
Cc9,10& 13 321157  Capacitor, 500 PF
CR1, 3,5, &6 321156 Diode , 1N482A
CR2 & 4 321154 Diode, 1N457A
CR7 321161 Diode, 1N748A
Ql1,2,58&6 315930  Transistor , 2N3568
Q3,7 & 10 302865 Transistor, 2N4354
Q4 &8 321261 Transistor, 2N4036
323847\
S
\144495
303160 CIRCUIT CARD
Ref?renc? Part No. Description
Designation
R1&3 118720 Resistor, 100,000 Ohm
R2 118178 Resistor, 220,000 Ohm
RA&S 129854 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm
R5&6 321204  Resistor, 13,000 Ohm
R7&10 118147  Resistor, 6800 Ohm
R9 137438 Resistor, 100 Ohm
R11&12 118146 Resistor, 4700 Ohm
CR1 181619  Diode, 1N482
() .4 321157  Capacitor, .500 PF
C2 320048  Capacitor, .5 MFD
C384 320049 Capacitor, .15 MFD
c5 320047  Capacitor, 2 MFD
Cé 181618  Capacitor, .01 MFD
Q1,486 315930 Transistor, 2N3568
Q2 324144  Transistor, 2N4121
Q345 315931 Transistor , 2N3638

303142 CIRCUIT CARD



1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

Reference
Designation Part No. Description
C1, C2,C3, C7 321157 Capacitor, 500 PF
C4 171829 Capacitor, .15 MFD
Cc5 326776 Capacitor, .47 MFD
Cé 321260 Capacitor, 1 MFD
Cc8 178860 Capacitor, .022 MFD
R1, R2,R13, R14 118720 Resistor, 100,000 Ohm
R3, R15 323964 Potentiometer, 500,000 Ohm
R4, R16 129854 Resistor, 10,000 Ohm
R5, R17, R22 118177 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm
R6, R19 137604 Resistor, 620 Ohm
R7, R18 118146 Resistor, 4,700 Ohm
R8, R20 129850 Resistor, 680 Ohm
R9 309868 Resistor, 1,300 Ohm
R10 323841 Resistor, 300 Ohm
R 323842 Resistor, 21 Ohm
RI12 178864 Resistor, 3,900 Ohm
S o 144495 (Q1,4,5,8 & 9) R21 321975 Resistor, 33 Ohm
' R23 323843 Resistor, 590 Ohm
T /32‘”47 Qs2a7) R24 137442 Resistor, 1,500 Ohm
@ R25 118154 Resistor, 47,000 Ohm
/3238‘1’é Q3 R26 120424 Resistor, 4,300 Ohm
CR1 321154 Diode, IN457A
CR2, CR3, CR4,
CR10, CR11, CRI2 178844 Varistor, 100A
CR5 181667 Diode, IN750A
CR6, CR7, CR13,
CR15 321156 Diode, IN482A
- \ CR8 321161 Diode, IN748A
G CR9, CR14 321154 Diode, IN457A
o QE’{S - Ql, Q5 321166 Tronsistor, 2N1893
c"’-—)m 6(‘;‘ f_l [ RS | |= Q2 323844 Transistor, 2N3053
LH“J D) U Q3 321261 Transistor, 2N4036
Q4 323845 Transistor, 40319
R24 Q6, Q7 324144 Transistor, 2N4121
CRé E E Q8 321165 Transistor, 2N3638A
CR7 = Q9 321261 Transistor, 2N4036
R12 R25
RS @ |eof [rig
RS [‘;l o R20 324147 Pad, Transistor Mounting
R4 L @ (CRI2 144495 Pad, Transistor Mounting
CR4 [ R16 ] 323846 Pad, Transistor Mounting
%‘g { | 323847 Sink, Heat
CRI1 CR9 300116 Cover, Insulating
\ RS R18 / 323835 Card, Circuit
R7 R17
g
R1 &2 R13
Rz | &[R4

FIGURE 30. 323810 CIRCUIT CARD

Poge 31



SECTION 573-613-800TC

=2

/ 303164

Cl CR2
R4 R6
CRI Q
Q2
[ B ] c2
R8
R2 R7
c3 R10
RI R9

Page 32

/324147

—— 333603

geefsei;::;ieon Part No., Description

R1 330644 Resistor, 390,000 Ohm
R2 118156 Resistor, 56,000 Ohm
R3 330642 Resistor, 1,300,000 Ohm
R4 118166 Resistor, 560,000 Ohm
R5,6,7 118177 Resistor, 22,000 Ohm
R8 137438 Resistor, 100 Ohm

R9 165072 Resistor, 9100 Ohm
R10 137441 Resistor, 1200 Ohm
Cl 315976 Capacitor, 470 PF

C2 310926 Capacitor, .15 MFD
Cc3 312385 Capacitor, .1 MFD
CR1,2 197464 Diode, 1N914

Q1,2 323934 Transistor, 2N3565

FIGURE 31. 303164 CIRCUIT CARD



Part
Number

1163
1272

2191
2669
3438
3598

3599
3603
3650
6345
7001

7002

7096
55219
73175
76099
76461
83885
90790
91683
91742
92260

92527
93108
104807
107116

108959

110743

111017

111284
112626
114478
116783

118146
118147
118154
118156
118166
118177

118178
118180

11945
11060

118720
120175

120424
121242
121243

121244
121245
121246
124611
125011

125015

Description and
Poge Number

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 17
Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil 8,15,
19,21,25

Washer, Lock 5 to 27

Washer, Lock 7,14,16,19,24
Washer, Flat 7,14,16,24

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,7,8,10,12
to 16,19 to 22, 25,26

Nut, 4-40 Hex 27,29

Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 19

Washer, Flat 28

Nut, 6-32 Hex 18,19

Washer, Flat 5,8,9,12,13,15,
17,19,21,22,25,26

Washer, Flat 5 to 14,16,17,
19t027

Bushing, Insulating 28

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 11
Washer, Lock 6,8,10,21,23
Washer, Flat 16

Washer, Flat 19

Nut, 6-32 Hex 12

Washer, Flat 16

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 16

Nut, Lock 16

Washer, Lock 8,12,15,17,24,
25

Washer, Lock 5,9,11,13,26
Washer, Lock 19

Washer, Flat 28

Washer, Lock 5,7,9,11,13,14,
16,19,22,25,26,27

Switch, DP-ST Toggle 14
Washer, Lock 6,8,10,12,13,15,
17,19,21,22,25 to 29

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 5,8,9,
1,12,13,15,16,17,19,21,22,
25,26

Block, Terminal 7,14,20,24
Nut, 10-32 Hex 16

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 16
Holder, Fuse 5,7,9,11,13,14,
16,20,22,24,26

Resistor, 4,700 Ohm 28,30,31
Resistor, 6,800 Chm 30
Resistor, 47,000 Ohm 31
Resistor, 56,000 Ohm 32
Resistor, 560,000 Ohm 32
Resistor, 22,000 Ohm 31,32
Resistor, 3,000 Ohm 30
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 30
Swiich, Toggle 5,7,9,11,13,14,
20,22,24,26

Resistor, 100k Ohm 28,30,31
Plate, ON-OFF 5,7,2,1:,13,
14,16,20,22,24,26

Resistor, 4,300 Ohm 30, 31
Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 19
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 6,1C, 15,
19,23

Clomp, 1/4 1D Cable 7
Clomp, 5/16 D Cable 17
Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 16
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 13,26
Washer, Flat 6,8,10,13,15,17,
19,21,22,25,27,29

Washer, Flat 16

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part
Number

125229
126250

126255
129850
129854

131807
135563
137438
137441
137442
137604
139143
142709
144495

144835
145781

145822
150040
150089
150966
151335

151411
151412

151442

151572
151629

151630

151631

151632

151637

151658
151659

151661
151685
151686
151687

151693
151721
151722

151723

151818

Description and
Page Number

Nut, 6-32 Hex 27

Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 5,9,
13

Bumper, Rubber 3,4,18
Resistor, 680 Ohm 28,31
Resistor, 10,000 Ohm 28,
30,31

Fuse, .5 Amp 29

Jumper, 2-3/4" Green 8,12,
15,19,21

Resistor, 100 Ohm 30,32
Resistor, 1200 Ohm 32
Resistor, 1500 Ohm 28,31
Resistor, 620 Ohm 28,31
Resistor, 43,000 Ohm 28
Fuse, 2 Amp 16

Pad, Transistor Mounting 29,
30,31

Bushing, Spring 28
Grommet 3,4,5,10,11,13,
18,22,26

Stud, Oval Head 3,4,5,10,
11,13.18.22.26

Screw, 6-40 x5/8 Fil 7,10,
12,13,14,16,17,20,22,26
Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 29
Insulator, Terminal Block 27

Stud 5,7,9,11t0 17,19 to 22,

24,26,27

Block, Terminal 16,17
Insulator, Terminal Block 16,
17

Biock, Terminal 27

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,8,9,11,
12,13,15,16,17,19,21,22,
25,26

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 16,
19,25,27

Washer, Lock 16

Nut, 6-40 Lug 7,10,12,13,
17,19,20,22,26

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 5 to
17,19 to 27

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 7,
11,12,14,17,19,24

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 6,7,
10,16,23

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4,8,
10,12,13,15,19,21,22,25,
26,29

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 24
Screw, 6-40 x i/2 Fii 5,8,
9,12 to 15,17,19,21,22,25,
26

Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fii 16
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 27
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 27
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 12,
27

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 28
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 16

Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 7,9,11,

14,22,23,24,26,27

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 5,
7,9,11,13,14,19,20,22,24,
26

Jumper, 4-1/4" Black 17

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

Part
Number

151819
151827

151880
152035

152761
152888
153534
153538
153799

155751
155752

155753

155755
156740

156777
156875
156936

157230
157231
158250

158252

158990
161595

162228

162360

164872
165072
171533
171585
171587
171542
171829
171831
172726

173845
173958
177113
178844
178860

178863
178864
178871
180902

181266
181618

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 3" Black 8,10, 15,
18,21

Strap, Terminal 16,19,21,
22,26,27

Nut, 4-40 Hex 28

Plug 64,7,10,11,13,14,20,
22,26

Stud 6,8,10,21,23

Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Hex 28
Washer, Flat 24

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 19
Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
19,27

Sleeve, 1/8ID x 1" Lg
insulating 7,20

Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg
insuiating 10,21

Sleeve, 1/8 10 x 12" Lg
Insulating 6,8 to 13,15,17,
18,21,22,25,26

Steeve, 11/64 iD x 5/8"

Lg Insulating 17

Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Hex

11

Jumper, 2" Black 10
Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 19
Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/16 Hex
19

Jumper, 6" Black 8
Jumper, 8" Black 8

Block, Terminal 5,8,9,11,
12,13,15,19,21,22,25,25
insulator, Terminal Block
5,8,9,11,12,13,15,19,21,
22,25,26

Bracket, Mounting 16
Connector, 36 Pt Receptacie
27

Insulator, Terminal Block
7,14,20,24

Fuse, SL-BL .8 Amp 5.7 ,9,
1,13,14,16,20,22,26

Stud 8,25

Resistor, 9,100 Ohm 32
Resistor, 4 Ohm 29
Capacitor, .22 MFD 29

.25 MED 28

Capacitor S MED

Capaciter, .2
Fuse, SL-BL 1.6 Lamp 24
Capacitor, . 15 MFD 28,31
Capacitor, 10 MFD 29
Resistor, 250 Ohm 6,8, 10,
i2,13,15,17,19,21,22,25,
26

Block, 4 Row Terminal 1o
Plate 16
insulator 25,28,2

Varistor 28,29,31

Capacitor, .022 MFD 28,29,
31

Resistor, 3,300 Ohm 30
Resistor, 3,900 Chm 31
Sleeve, 1/2 1D x 1-1/8"

Lg Insulating 17

Jumper, 3-1/2" Braided
16,18

Bushing, Insulating 25,29
Capacitor, .01 MFD 30

o

Page 33



SECTION 573-613-800TC

Part
Number

181619
181667
181675
181999

182180
182284

182520
182523

182751
185688
192980
193053
193229
195180
195245

197464
198937
300116
302865
303142
303160
303164
304194
305298
309868
310926
311664
312284
312385
315930
315931
315955
315957
315976
318835
320038
320039
320040
320041
320042
320045
320047
320048
320049
320050
32005t
320056
320057
320058
320408
320410

320416
320418
320420
321128

321129

Page 34

Description and
Page Number

Diode 30

Diode 28,31

Transistor, Power 28

Insulator 7,10,12,13,14,17,19,
20,22,26

Resistor, 200 Ohm 29
Insulator, .015" Thk 7,10,12,
13,14,17,19,20,22,26
Rectifier 29

Clamp, 1-3/8" ID Mounting 5,7,
10,12,13,14,17,19,20,22,26
Resistor, 3. 6K Ohm 28

Plate, ldentification 9,11,13,22
Lug, Terminal 25

Capacitor, 2 MFD 20
Resistor, 300 Ohm 30
Bumper, Rubber 12,18,19,27
Sleeve, 1/2 1D x 1-1/2" Lg
Insulating 7,9,11,13,14,20
Diode 32

Resistor, 2700 Ohm 29
Cover, Insulating 31
Transistor 30

Card, EC142 Circuit 2,30
Card, Circuit 2,30

Card, Circuit 2,32

Lug, Terminal 21

Resistor, 3,300 Ohm 29
Resistor, 1,300 Ohm 31
Capacitor, 15 MFD 32
Resistor, 2,500 Ohm 29
Capacitor, 1.5 MFD 29
Capacitor, .1 MFD 29,32
Transistor 30

Transistor 30

Resistor, 2200 Ohm 30
Resistor, 3300 Ohm 3C
Capacitor, 470 PF 32
Transistor 29

Jack, Red Test 29

Jack, Black Test 29

Jack, Orange Test 29

Jack, Green Test 29

Jack, Slate Test 29

Card, Circuit 28

Capacitor, 2 MFD 30
Capacitor, .5 MFD 30
Capacitor, .15 MFD 30
Plate, Mounting 7,14,20
Card, Circuit 30

Bracket 5,9,11,13,19,22,26
Cover, Top 12

Cover, Bottom 12

Terminal, Spade Type 6,27
Terminal, Spade Type 6,8,9,
10,12,13,15 to 18, 21,22,23,
26,27

Terminal, Ring Type 18
Terminal, Ring Type 8,9,11,
12,13,15,17,13.21 to 27
Terminal, Ring Type 10,17,
18,22,26

Transformer, Power 5,9,11,13,
17,22,24

Capacitor, 750 MFD 5,7,10,12,
13,14,17,19,20,22,26

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and

Number Page Number

321130 Card, Circuit 29

321133 Inductor 7,11,14,19,20, 23,
24,27

321137 Transistor, Power 25

321145 Transistor 29

321148 Sink, Heat 28

321149 Diode 28

321151 Resistor, 110 Ohm 28

321153  Spacer 28

321154  Diode 28,30,31

321155 Resistor, 2000 Ohm 28

321156 Diode 28,30,31

321157 Capacitor, 500 PF 28,30,31

321158 Capacitor, .1 MFD 28

321159  Choke 28,29

321160 Potentiometer 28

321161 Diode 28,30,31

321164 Potentiometer 28

321165 Transistor 28,31

321166 Transistor 28,31

321167 Jumper, 2-7/8" Yellow 28
321168 Jumper, 2-7/8" Blue 28
321169  Jumper, 2-7/8" Orange 28
321170 Jumper, 2-7/8" Red 28

321171 Jumper, 3-3/4" Black 28

321199  Connector, 90 Degree Angle
27

321201 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Fil 8,
15,21,24

321204  Resistor, 13,000 Ohm 30

321205 Filter Assembly 11,23,24

321207  Strip, Terminal 7,11,14,19,
20,23,24,27

321208  Plate 11,23,24,27

321211 Cover 24

321214  Transformer 24

321225  Service Assembly, Electrical
2,13

321228 Service Assembly, Electrical
2,24,25

321230 Service Assembly, Electrical
2,13

321231 Service Assembly, Electrical
2,11,12

321245  Cable Assembly 7

321246 Cable Assembly 7,12

321247  Cable Assembly 7,14

321248 Cable Assembly 7,12,14

321249 Cable Assembly 7

321250 Cable Assembly 7

321252  Cable Assembly 20

321258 Resistor, 20,000 Ohm 28

321259 Resistor, 15 Ohm 28

321260  Capaciter, 1 MFD 31

321261 Transistor 28,30,31
321263 Resistor, 13 Ohm 28

321264 Capacitor, 2.7 MFD 28,30
321279 Capacitor, 1300 MFD 24
321285 Bracket, Mounting 11,13,26
321286 Diode 29

321288 Sink, Heat 29

321290 Card, Circuit 2,29
321292 Resistor, 1300 Ohm 28
321296 Frame, QOuter 7,8,14
321297 “rame, Inner 8,15
321299 Card, Circuit 28
321975 Resistor, 33 Ohm 31

Part
Number

321986
321987
321989
321991

321995

321996
321997

321998
321999

323147
323148
323486
323495
323501

323504
323505
323506
323507
323641
323652

323653

323810
323811

323812
323813
323815
323820
323821
323822

323835
323841
323842
323843
323844
323845
323846
323847
323849

323934
323960
323961
323962
323964
323948
323969
323970
323971
324060

324061

324135

Description and
Page Number

Cover w/Bumpers 3

Cover w/Studs 3

Spacer 15,21,25

Driver Assembly, Circuit
Magnet 2,28

Container, Outer 5,6,9
to 13,22,23,26,27

Cover 5,10,11,13,22,26
Bracket 5,9,11,12,13,19,
22,26

Container 12

Bracket, Connector
Mounting 12

Resistor, 36,000 Ohm 30
Resistor, 18,000 Ohm 30
Cover 8,15,21,25
Bracket 5,9,13

Bracket, Connector Mounting
5,9,13,22,26,27

Frame, Inner -25

Cover w/Bumpers 4

Cover w/Studs 4
Container 24

Plate 24

Relay, SP-ST Isolation 6,8,
10,21

Relay, Isolation 8,10,21,
23

Card Assembly, Circuit 2,31
Service Assembly, Electrical
2,7,8

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,5,6

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,11,12

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,7,8

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,14,15

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,20,21

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,22,23

Card, Circuit 31

Resistor, 300 Ohm 31
Resistor, 21 Ohm 31
Resistor, 590 Ohm 31
Transistor 31

Transistor 31

Pad, Transistor Mounting 31
Sink, Heat 30,31

Coil, 132 Ohm &,8,10,21,
23

Transistor 32

Spacer 8,15,21,24

Cover 8

Cover 6,10,23
Potentiometer 31

Cable Assembly 6,10
Cable Assembly 6,10

Cable Assembly 6,10,13,26
Cable Assembly 6,10,13,26
Service Assembly, Electrical
2,16,17,18

Service Assembly, Electrical
2,16,17,18

Cable 8,15,18,21,25



Part
Number

324136
324137
324138
324139
324144
324145
324147

324148
324154
324698

324699
325911
325916
325917
325918

325919
325920
325923
325924
325925

INEONL
DLITLO

325927
325929
325930

326201
326231
324232
326233
326253
326255
326256
326269
326270

326351

326352

326353

326365
326369
326374
326375
326376
326377
326378
326382
326383
326390
326391
326392
326393

Description and
Page Number

Cable w/Terminals 15,17
Cable 8,12,15

Cable 12,25

Cable 8,12,18,21,22,25,27
Transistor 28,30,31

Cable, Relay 8

Pad, Transistor Mounting 28,
30,31,32

Label 16

Cable 11,26

Nut, #10 Speed 5,7,9,11,13,

14,19,20,22,26

Cable, Relay 8

Jumper, 6-1/2" Lg Green 17
Cable, Resistor 17,18
Cable w/Terminals 17
Service Assembly, Electrical
2,16,17,18

Container Assembiy 2,18,19
Filter Assembly 19

Cable, PF Capacitor 17,18
Cable, Switch & Fuse 17,18
Plate, Mounting 16
Nui, 4-40 Hex 19,27
Transformer 19

Cable w/Terminals 18
Sleeve, 1-1/2" Lg Insulating
17

Capacitor, 24 MFD 16
Transformer Assembly 24
Decalcomania 25
Decalcomania 24

Plate Assembly, AC Power 24
Spacer 24

Bracket 24

Cable 25

Connector, 15 Pt Circuit Cord

5,8,9,12,13,15,17,19,21,22,

25,26,27

Transformer Assembly 5,7,9,11,

13,14,17,20,22,26

Cable Assembly 5,7,9,11,13,
14,17,20,22,24,26

Cable Assembly 5,7,9,11,13,
14,17,20,22,24,26

Cable 8,15

Cable 10,22,26

Labei 8,12,14,25

Label 8,25

Label 8,12,14,25

Labe! 8,25

Label 8,27

Label 7,11,22,26
Decalcomania 25

Jumper, 9" Red 8,12

Jumper, 9-1/2" White 8
Jumper, 6-1/2" White 8, i8
jumper, 6-1/2% Orange 8

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Nuymber

326394
326398
326716
326717
326718
326719
326720
326721
326722
326723
326724
326725
326731
326732
326733
326734
326735
326736
326737
326738
326740
326755
326776
326787
326789
326790
326791
326792

326793
326794
326795
326796
327284
327287
327288
327290
327291
327292
327293
327294
327295
327296
327350
327355
327356
327357
327358
327382
327386
327407
327408
327409
327410
327411
327414
327415
327416

Description and
Page Number

Jumper, 4" Red 8
Cable 9

Container 16,17

Post 16

Clamp 16

Lid, Container 16
Frame, Outer 19
Spacer 19

Frame, Inner 19
Cover, Inner 18
Cover, Outer 18
Bracket, Mounting 17
Bushing 16

Stud 16

Spacer, 11/32" Thk 16
Nut, 10-32 Hex 16
Post 17

Cable w/Terminals 17,18
Cable w/Terminals 18
Cover w/Insulator 19
Plate 17

Jumper, 3-1/2" Green 21
Capacitor, .47 MFD 31
Cover, Switch 21
Cable 24

Frame, Inner 21
Frame, Outer 20,21
Service Assembly, Electrical
2,26,27

Cable Assembly 6,27
Insulator 27
Container, Inner 27
Cable w/Terminals 27
Cover, Inner 27
Cable Assembly 27
Bracket 27

Cable AS):ruuy J
Cable Assembly 25
Cable Assembly 25
Cable Assembly 25
Cable Assembly 20
Cable Assembly 20
Cable Assembly 20
Frame, Outer 24
Cable Assembly 22
Catle Assemkly 22
Cable w/Terminals 21
Cable 23

Spacer 12
Decalcomania 6,10,13,23,27
Cabie w/Terminai 21
Cable w/Terminal 21
Cable w/Terminal 21
Cable w/Terminal 21
Cable w/Terminal 21
Cable w/Terminal 21
Cabie w/Terminal 21
Cabie w/Terminal 21

1SS 1, SECTION 573-613-800TC

327417
327418
327442
327444

327779
327781
327782
327783
327784
327785
327786
327788
327789
327790
327792
327793
327794
328066
328453
330526

330527
330593
330642

330643
330644
330666

330835

330836

330837
330838
33084G
330841
330842
330843
330851
330852
330853
333522

333523
333524
333532
333603
334190

334551
334751

Description and
Page Number

Cable w/Terminal 21
Cable w/Terminals 23
Bracket 19

Capacitor, 2 MFD 7,11,
14,19,23,24,27
Decalcomania 13
Decalcomania 24
Decalcomania 13
Decalcomania 11
Decalcomania 8
Decalcomania 6
Decalcomania 11
Decalcomania 8
Decalcomania 14
Decalcomania 20,23
Decalcomania 27
Resistor, 18 Ohm 30
Diode 29

Card, Circuit 30
Decalcomanic 8

Service Assembly,
Electrical 2,7,8
Decalcomania 8
Capacitor, .02 MFD 30
Resistor, 1,300,000 Ohm
32

Resistor, 56,000 Ohm 30
Resistor, 390,000 Ohm 32
Fastener, Wing, Type 6,8,
10,21,23

Service Assembly,
Electrical 2,7,8

Service Assembly,
Eiectrical 2,9,10

Cable w/Terminal 8
Decalcomania 8
Cabie w/Terminai
Decalcomania 10
Decalcomania 10
Cable w/Terminal 9
Decalcomania 16
Decalcomania 16
Decalcomania 16
Service Assembiy,
Electrical 2,7,8
Service Assembly,
Electrical 2,9,10
Service Assembiy,
Electrical 2,7,8

Cable w/Termina!l 8

Card, Circuit 32
Service Assembly,
Electrical 2,7,8
Decalcomania 8
Decalcomania 8

~0

Page 35
35 Pages



